FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)

P08/REV03

05-08-2002

Patent and Trademark Office

|--|--|

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks							
	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Kenichi MIYOSHI Takahisa AOYAMA 2-27-32	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Matsushita Electric Industrial Co., LTD. Internal Address: 1006, Oaza Kadoma						
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No	Kadoma-shi, Osaka 571-8501						
3. Nature of conveyance:	JAPAN						
🛛 Assignment 🗆 Merger	Street Address:						
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name							
☐ Other	City: State: ZIP:						
Execution Date: February 13, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No						
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10,069484 Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s) d0 00*09 999:33 999:33 78969001 S1000000 III BW 3002/90 ached? Yes No						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:						
Name: James E. Ledbetter, Esq.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
Internal Address: L9289.02134	credited or debited to deposit account						
Internal Address: L9289.02134 Street Address: Stevens, Davis, Miller & Mosher, LLP	credited or debited to deposit account						
	credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account						

9	. દ	ita	tem	nem	aı	าต	SI	gr	ıaı	ur	е.
---	-----	-----	-----	-----	----	----	----	----	-----	----	----

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

James E. Ledbetter, Reg. No. 28,732

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

February 27, 2002 Date

USA ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

	(1) Kenic	hi MIYOSHI				
	(2) Takah	isa AOYAMA				
	(4)		·			
	(5)					
un		sideration of the sum of one undersigned agree(s) to assign				sideration paid to each of the er to
	(6) <u>MAT</u>	SUSHITA ELECTRIC IN	DUSTRIAL CO)., LTD		_
	(6a) of <u>10</u>	06, Oaza Kadoma, Kadom	a-shi, Osaka 57	'1-8501 Japar	1	
	(7)					_
	(7a) of _		··			-
		ignated as the Assignee) the order the order than t		le and interest	t for the United S	states, its territories.
		ir granted therefor, known as		and all applic	cations for paten	t and any Letters Patent
	(9) BASE	STATION APPARAT	TUS AND RA	ADIO COMA	AUNICATION	METHOD
		(Case I			1014) 5411-71	
	for which the u	ndersigned has (have) executor on even date, then has ex	ited on even date		application for pa	atent in the United States of
	(10) on		o	r has already	filed	
	(11) U.S. a	ippln. Serial No	, file	d on		
	(12) The unthe invention w		an obligation of	assignment o	of this invention	to said assignee at the time
applications thereof	undersigned agre and also to exec	e(s) to execute all papers nec ute separate assignments in c	essary in connect onnection with su	ion with the ap	oplication and any s as the Assignee	continuing or divisional may deem necessary or
this application or co forward with such in 3) The t	ontinuation or div nterference. undersigned agre	e(s) to execute all papers and	e with the Assign documents and p	ee in every way oerform any act	y possible in obta t which may be ne	ining such evidence and going
4) The the Assignee.	undersigned agre		acts which may	be necessary to	obtain a grant of	a valid United States patent to
States resulting from interest, and hereby	n said application covenants that h	by authorize(s) and request(s) nor any division or divisions of e has (they have) full right to greement in conflict herewith	or continuing app convey the entire	lications thereo	of to the said Assi	gnee, as Assignee of the entire
6) The t	undersigned here her identification	by grant(s) the firm of STEV which may be necessary or o	ENS, DAVIS, M	ILLER & MOS ly with the rule	SHER, L.L.P. the es of the United S	power to insert on this tates Patent Office for
		ted by the undersigned on the		_		
Date Fe	bruary 13	ر Signature of I	nventor (1)	inch	Myoshi	(Seal)
Date Fe	bruary 13	, 2002 Signature of I	Inventor (2) $\overline{\mathcal{F}}$	akahisa	aoyama	(Seal)
Date		Signature of I	Inventor (3)			(Seal)
Date	4 6 41 - 1 100 10 - 100	Signature of I	nventor (4)			(Seal)
Date		Signature of I	Inventor (5)	1::6:41:	o II C A C >	(Seal) a U.S. Counsel if outside the
U.S.A. If neither,	gnment should p then it should be	e signed before at least two	(a) a motary Pub witnesses who a	ne n within the Iso sign here:	ie U.S.A., or (b)	a 0.3. Counsel if outside the
		Signature of				(Seal)
Date		Signature of	Witness			(Seal)

RECORDED: 02/27/2002

PATENT REEL: 012859 FRAME: 0232